

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : 02Y020
 : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			152.22 %
			56,300.00	142,000.00	85,700.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	220.0000	46.67 %
			300.00	440.00	140.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	86157.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0500	0.00 %
			4,307.85	4,307.85	0.00
SURFACING					
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	44.0000	TON	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %
			1,760.00	1,100.00	-660.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			27,241.00	27,241.00	
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	13.4000	TON	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %
			4,020.00	5,360.00	1,340.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - MAINLINE				
	195124.0000	S.Y.	0.6500	0.9000	38.46 %
			126,830.60	175,611.60	48,781.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : 02Y020
 : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - INTERSECTION				
	11844.0000	S.Y.	0.9500	2.5000	163.16 %
			11,251.80	29,610.00	18,358.20
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 76-28				
	27241.0000	TON	28.7500	37.0000	28.70 %
			783,178.75	1,007,917.00	224,738.25
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			24,517.00	24,517.00	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			15,241.00	15,241.00	
TRAFFIC					
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	2,100.0000	20.00 %
			1,750.00	2,100.00	350.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	540.0000	20.00 %
			450.00	540.00	90.00
15	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	54.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %
			540.00	621.00	81.00
16	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	75.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %
			750.00	825.00	75.00
17	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	
18	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	7,000.0000	366.67 %
			1,500.00	7,000.00	5,500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:48

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : 02Y020
 : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	AMT.DIFF.
	EST. QUANTITY		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
19	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	600.0000	HR	50.0000	10.0000	-80.00 %
			30,000.00	6,000.00	-24,000.00
20	PAINT LINE				
	181366.0000	L.F.	0.0900	0.0900	-0.00 %
			16,322.94	16,322.94	-0.00
21	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	546.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4400	76.00 %
			136.50	240.24	103.74
22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	3100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.1000	10.00 %
			3,100.00	3,410.00	310.00
23	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	5627.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.6500	-45.00 %
			16,881.00	9,284.55	-7,596.45
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	1391.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.3000	-34.00 %
			6,955.00	4,590.30	-2,364.70
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	103.0000	EACH	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			5,150.00	5,665.00	515.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	16.0000	EACH	55.0000	27.5000	-50.00 %
			880.00	440.00	-440.00
27	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL				
	5.0000	EACH	275.0000	220.0000	-20.00 %
			1,375.00	1,100.00	-275.00
28	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER				
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	200.0000	166.67 %
			150.00	400.00	250.00
29	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER				
	3.0000	EACH	55.0000	200.0000	263.64 %
			165.00	600.00	435.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : 02Y020
 : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 170375.0000	L.F.	0.0800	13,630.00	0.0500	-37.50 %
31	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.				-20.61 %
32	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING	EST.	13,100.00	10,400.00		-2,700.00
33	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 68.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	81,600.00	750.0000	-37.50 %
34	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 2 44.0000	EACH	525.0000	23,100.00	320.0000	-39.05 %
35	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 320.0000	EACH	30.0000	9,600.00	38.5000	28.33 %
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1000.0000	HR	3.0000	3,000.00	2.2000	-26.67 %
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.00	2,750.0000	10.00 %
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2400.0000	HR	2.5000	6,000.00	1.1000	-56.00 %
39	TYPE III BARRICADE 24.0000	EACH	150.0000	3,600.00	165.0000	10.00 %
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.				-39.39 %
			3,300.00	2,000.00		-1,300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:48

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : 02Y020
 : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2500.0000	HR	32.0000 80,000.00	35.0000 87,500.00	9.38 % 7,500.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 50.0000	DAY	55.0000 2,750.00	55.0000 2,750.00	0.00 % 0.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 648.0000	HR	33.0000 21,384.00	35.5000 23,004.00	7.58 % 1,620.00
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 734.0000	S.F.	5.0000 3,670.00	5.5000 4,037.00	10.00 % 367.00
OTHER ITEMS					
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 24.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,600.00	200.0000 4,800.00	33.33 % 1,200.00
46	ADJUST MANHOLE 34.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,800.00	300.0000 10,200.00	50.00 % 3,400.00
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	500.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX 55.0000	EACH	225.0000 12,375.00	200.0000 11,000.00	-11.11 % -1,375.00
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:48

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006539 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1300
 HWY : SR 125
 TITLE : SR 125
 MILITARY ROAD TO SR 12 - PAVING
 PROJECT : , NH-0125(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	AMT.DIFF.
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
51	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
52	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,462,567.44	\$1,777,899.23	21.56%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,462,567.44	\$1,777,899.23	21.56 %